The basis points sensitivity is based on the volatility of change in the global interest rates over the last 10 years.

Interest rate risk
  Group Society

Interest
rate

Change in basis
points
Increase /
decrease

After tax effect
on
Profit
higher/(lower)

$’000

Equity
higher/(lower)

$’000

After tax effect
on
Profit
higher/(lower)

$’000

Equity
higher/(lower)

$’000

2020 +150 (5,279) - - -
 -150 967 - - -

2019 +150 (4,430) - - -
 -150 658 - - -

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are
caused by factors specific to the individual stock or factors affecting all instruments in the market. Equity price risk exposure arises
from the Group’s investment portfolio. The effect on net assets attributable to equity and operating profit before distribution due to
reasonably  possible changes in market factors, as represented by the equity indices, with all other variables held constant is
indicated in the table below .

MIPS Annual Report 2019/20

38

Accounting Assumptions – Variability of equity price

The sensitivity is based on the volatility of change in the individual composite indices over the last 10 years.

  2020 2019
Index Change in

equity
price

%

After tax effect on
Profit

higher/(lower)
$’000

After tax effect
on equity

$’000

After tax effect on
Profit

higher/(lower)
$’000

After tax effect
on equity

$’000

Group +20% - 8551 - 8,890
ASX -20% - (8,551) - (8,890)
Society  +20% - 8,551 - 8,890
ASX -20% - (8,551) -  (8,890)

(iii) Foreign currency risk

The Group has no foreign currency risk as all agreements and transactions are in Australian dollars.

(e) COVID-19 operating risk

The Group’s robust risk management framework continues to be applied across the Group’s operations and the Group continues to
monitor the impact of COVID-19 on the risk profile. Non financial risks emerging from global movement restrictions, and remote
working by our staff, counterparties, clients and suppliers, are being identified, assessed, managed and governed through timely
application of the Group’s risk management framework. Due to COVID-19 the Company sees the need for conscientious